
SAIL NO BOAT NAME OWNER/SKIPPER DESIGN IRC

52566 ALIVE Duncan Hine Reichel Pugh 66 1.586
CAY007 ANDOO COMANCHE John Winning Jr Vplp Verdier 100 2.043
SYD1000 LAWCONNECT Christian Beck Juan K 100 Custom 1.972
AUS1 MONEYPENNY Sean Langman Reichel Pugh 69 1.565
AUS98888 NO LIMIT David Gotze Reichel Pugh 63 1.519
HKG2276 SHK SCALLYWAG 100 David Witt Dovell 100 1.980
AUS72 URM GROUP Anthony Johnston Reichel Pugh 72 1.599
AUS-13 WHISPER David Griffith Judel-Vrolijk 62 1.512
AUS100 WILD THING 100 Grant Wharington Maxi 1.879

GBR2888L ANTIPODES Geoff Hill Santa Cruz 72 1.376
7441 BUMBLEBEE V Alexander Paul Blakeley Murray Burns Dovell 62 1.356
CAY52 CARO Max Klink Botin 52 1.416
9535 CELESTIAL Sam Haynes Tp52 Judel/Vrolijk 1.388
52569 DENALI Damien Parkes Tp52 Judel/Vrolijk 1.355
G10007 EXTASEA Paul Buchholz Cookson 50 1.352
GBR5211L FRANTIC Michael Martin Tp52 1.340
8108 HIGHLY SPRUNG Mark Spring Tp52 Farr 1.359
MEX952 MARITIMO 52 Michael Spies Tp52 1.345
OC52 OCEAN CRUSADERS J-BIRD Annika & Ian Thomson Andrews 52 1.300
6952 SMUGGLER Sebastian Bohm Tp52 1.376
A164 STICKY Richard Harris Cookson 50 1.340
FRA8668 TEASING MACHINE Eric De Turckheim Nmyd 54 1.385

PD147 ADVANTEDGE Andrew Jones Inglis 47 1.243
SYD8 AMAZINGRACE Malcolm Roe Swan Class 45 1.170
AUS49005 CARRERA S Gerry Cantwell Marten 49 1.242
R33 CHUTZPAH Bruce Taylor Reichel Pugh 40 1.197
A5 HUTCHIES YEAH BABY Andy Lamont Welbourn 50 1.278
65007 INSOMNIA Marcus Grimes Judel/Vorlijk 42 1.231
095 LIGHTNING Alexander Flecknoe-Brown Bakewell-White 40 1.255
USA16 MARITIMO 54 Kendal Barry-Cotter Schumacher 54 1.214
M16 MAYFAIR James Irvine Rogers 46 1.266
424 MINNIE Michael Bell Jones 42 1.194
SYD5 MRV Damien King Frers 61 1.223
545 PRETTY WOMAN Richard Hudson Farr 45 1.201
B45 RUSH John Paterson Farr 45 1.210
8338 SHOWDOWN (TH) Drew Carruthers / Jim Close Ker 40 1.202
112 VOLTSTAR YEAH BABY Louis & Marc Ryckmans Akilaria Rc2 1.228

R1180 ATOMIC BLONDE Simon Torvaldsen Jpk 11.80 1.105
2400 AVALANCHE (TH) James Murchinson / James Francis Hick 40 1.141
7777 CALIBRE 12 Richard Williams Cookson 12 1.138
5038 CINQUANTE Kimberley Jaggar Sydney 38 1.089
3838 CLOCKWORK Andrew Lloyd / Mary Ann Harvey Sydney 38 1.096
FRA-9777 EYE CANDY Thierry Leseigneur Sydney 38 1.098
USA44444 LENNY Charles Devanneaux Beneteau First 44 1.135
5656 MONDO Lisa Callaghan / Stephen Teudt Sydney 38 1.096
110 PACMAN (TH) Peter Elkington / Scott Cavanough Young 11 1.097
SM133 PATRIOT Jason Close J133 1.087
RQ130 RAGTIME Steve Watson J130 1.096
G1350 SOLERA Stuart Richardson Elliott 1350 Tourer 1.102
2208 TENACITY John Lawrie Mills 41 1.150
SM1245 WHITE NOISE Daniel Edwards M.A.T 1245 1.137
07 WINGS Ian Edwards Dehler 46 1.138
11744 XS MOMENT BNMH Ray Hudson Xp 44 1.142
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S17 ARCADIA Peter Davison Archambault 40 R C 1.075
SM377 BACARDI Brett Averay Peterson 44 1.034
6808 FLYING CLOUD David Myers Beneteau First 40 1.078
6333 GEORGIA EXPRESS Sebastian Hultin Mumm 36 1.084
ST36 MIDNIGHT RAMBLER Edward Psaltis Sydney 36 1.029
RQ3600 MISTER LUCKY (TH) Rohan Wood / Mark Hipgrave Sun Fast 3600 1.036
1 MISTRAL (TH) Rupert Henry / Jack Boutell Lombard 34 1.066
0404 NAVY ONE Nathan Lockhart / Tori Costello Beneteau First 40 1.083
NZL30040 NIKSEN (TH) Marc Michel / Logan Fraser Dehler30 Od 1.078
020 PHILOSOPHER (TH) David Henry / Stephen Prince Sydney 36 Cr 1.040
R62 ROCKALL Christopher Opielok JPK 10.80 1.038
6499 SUPERNOVA Felicity Nelson / Alex Seja Sydney 36 1.036
AUS117 TILTING AT WINDMILLS Sarah Gunnersen-Dempsey/John Alexander Joubert Mod. 42 1.045
R1111 TOECUTTER Robert Hick / Brad Bult Hick 10 1.057
R3600 WYUNA Hilary Arthure Sun Fast 3600 1.044
HKG1943 ZEPHYR INSURANCE  MASTERS Ian Johnston Farr 41 Mx 1.042

NZL5206 ALLEGRESSE (TH) Michael & Tracey Carter Bruce Clark 42 0.984
3430 AZZURRO Jack Kliner S&S 34 0.933
AUS110 BLUE PLANET (TH) Chris O'Neill / Michael Johnston J99 1.009
3375 CINNAMON GIRL / EDEN CAPITAL (TH) Cian McCarthy / Sam Hunt Sun Fast 3300 1.030
7374 CURRAWONG (TH) Kathy Veel / Bridget Canham Currawong 30 0.860
AUS99 DISKO TROOPER_CONTENDER SAILCLOTH Jules Hall J99 1.012
D3300 KRAKEN 111 (TH) Rob Gough / John Saul Sun Fast 3300 1.021
294 LOVE & WAR Simon Kurts S&S 47 1.013
M888 MILLENNIUM FALCON Robert Griffits S&S 39 0.941
AUS888 MIN RIVER (TH) Jiang Lin /Aymeric Belloir JPK 10.30 1.020
1808 RUM REBELLION (TH) Shane Connelly / Tony Sutton J99 1.012
MH31 SON OF A SON Peter Webster Farr 1104 0.974
AUS077 TUMBLEWEED (TH) Nigel Nattrass / Graham Biehl Sun Fast 3300 1.026
4411 VERITE (TH) Paul Beath / Richard Hooper J99 1.015

SAIL NO BOAT NAME OWNER/SKIPPER DESIGN IRC

NZL5206 ALLEGRESSE Michael & Tracey Carter Bruce Clark 42 0.984
2400 AVALANCHE James Murchinson / James Francis Hick 40 1.141
AUS110 BLUE PLANET Chris O'Neill / Michael Johnston J99 1.009
3375 CINNAMON GIRL - EDEN CAPITAL Cian McCarthy / Sam Hunt Sun Fast 3300 1.030
7374 CURRAWONG Kathy Veel / Bridget Canham Currawong 30 0.860
D3300 KRAKEN 111 Rob Gough / John Saul Sun Fast 3300 1.021
AUS888 MIN RIVER Jiang Lin /Aymeric Belloir Jpk10.30 1.020
RQ3600 MISTER LUCKY Rohan Wood / Mark Hipgrave Sun Fast 3600 1.036
1 MISTRAL Rupert Henry / Jack Boutell Lombard 34 1.066
NZL30040 NIKSEN Marc Michel / Logan Fraser Dehler30 Od 1.078
110 PACMAN Peter Elkington / Scott Cavanough Young 11 1.097
020 PHILOSOPHER David Henry / Stephen Prince Sydney 36 Cr 1.040
1808 RUM REBELLION Shane Connelly / Tony Sutton J99 1.012
8338 SHOWDOWN Drew Carruthers / Jim Close Ker 40 1.202
AUS077 TUMBLEWEED Nigel Nattrass / Graham Biehl Sun Fast 3300 1.026
4411 VERITE Paul Beath / Richard Hooper J99 1.015
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SAIL NO BOAT NAME OWNER/SKIPPER DESIGN IRC

NZL5206 ALLEGRESSE (TH) Michael & Tracey Carter Bruce Clark 42 0.984
SYD8 AMAZINGRACE Malcolm Roe Swan Class 45 1.170
S17 ARCADIA Peter Davison Archambault 40 R C 1.075
AUS110 BLUE PLANET (TH) Chris O'Neill / Michael Johnston J99 1.009
7777 CALIBRE 12 Richard Williams Cookson 12 1.138
3375 CINNAMON GIRL / EDEN CAPITAL (TH) Cian McCarthy / Sam Hunt Sun Fast 3300 1.030
5038 CINQUANTE Kimberley Jaggar Sydney 38 1.089
7374 CURRAWONG (TH) Kathy Veel / Bridget Canham Currawong 30 0.860
52569 DENALI Damien Parkes Tp52 Judel/Vrolijk 1.355
G10007 EXTASEA Paul Buchholz Cookson 50 1.352
6333 GEORGIA EXPRESS Sebastian Hultin Mumm 36 1.084
D3300 KRAKEN 111 (TH) Rob Gough / John Saul Sun Fast 3300 1.021
M16 MAYFAIR James Irvine Rogers 46 1.266
ST36 MIDNIGHT RAMBLER Edward Psaltis Sydney 36 1.029
RQ3600 MISTER LUCKY (TH) Rohan Wood / Mark Hipgrave Sun Fast 3600 1.036
0404 NAVY ONE Nathan Lockhart / Tori Costello Beneteau First 40 1.083
NZL30040 NIKSEN (TH) Marc Michel / Logan Fraser Dehler30 Od 1.078
020 PHILOSOPHER (TH) David Henry / Stephen Prince Sydney 36 Cr 1.040
545 PRETTY WOMAN Richard Hudson Farr 45 1.201
RQ130 RAGTIME Steve Watson J130 1.096
1808 RUM REBELLION (TH) Shane Connelly / Tony Sutton J99 1.012
B45 RUSH John Paterson Farr 45 1.210
G1350 SOLERA Stuart Richardson Elliott 1350 Tourer 1.102
6499 SUPERNOVA Felicity Nelson / Alex Seja Sydney 36 1.036
R1111 TOECUTTER Robert Hick / Brad Bult Hick 10 1.057
AUS077 TUMBLEWEED (TH) Nigel Nattrass / Graham Biehl Sun Fast 3300 1.026
4411 VERITE (TH) Paul Beath / Richard Hooper J99 1.015
07 WINGS Ian Edwards Dehler 46 1.138
R3600 WYUNA Hilary Arthure Sun Fast 3600 1.044
11744 XS MOMENT BNMH Ray Hudson Xp 44 1.142

IRC CORINTHIAN



SAIL NO BOAT NAME OWNER/SKIPPER DESIGN TCF

6723 ALLEGRO Adrian Lewis Warwick 67 1.1314
NZL8425 GUNSHOT David Walsh Elliott 52 1.1245
262 HELSAL3 Paul Mara Adams 20 1.1921
N40 MAKO Paul O'Rourke Sydney 40 1.0903
8679 MERIT Michael Schwarzel Volvo Ocean 60 1.2318
7878 MWF KAYLE John Whitfeld Lyons 54 1.2002
CAY6536 OROTON DRUMFIRE Phillip Neil Hoek Tc78 1.1359

SM888 CIAO BELLA Karl Onslow Hanse 505 1.0390
B47 CYAN MOON Wayne Arnold Seaward Beneteau Oceanis 473 0.9196
GBR5790R ENIGMA Jason Bond Beneteau First 47.7 0.9740
7551 FLYING FISH ARCTOS Russell Bonner Radford 55 1.0202
603 HANSEN TASMANIA John Townley Buizen 48 0.9500
6893 IMALIZARD (TH) Bruce Watson / Frederic Chanut Welbourn 12 0.9977
7809 LUNA BLUE John Turnbull Beneteau First 45 1.0127
GBR5672L SALT LINES Matthew Harvey Shipwright 70 0.8566
4924 SHE Philip Bell Olson 40 0.9366
370 SHES THE CULPRIT David Edwards Inglis-Jones 39 1.0286
NZL6702 SILVER FERN David Hows Birdsall 72 1.0049
1019 SYLPH VI (TH) Robert Williams / Chris Warren Custom Alan Payne Sloop 0.7724
4343 WILD OATS Gordon Smith Farr 43 0.9688

SAIL NO BOAT NAME OWNER/SKIPPER DESIGN TCF

6893 IMALIZARD Bruce Watson / Frederic Chanut Welbourn 12 0.9977
1019 SYLPH VI Robert Williams / Chris Warren Custom Alan Payne Sloop 0.7724

SAIL NO BOAT NAME OWNER/SKIPPER DESIGN TCF

6723 ALLEGRO Adrian Lewis Warwick 67 1.1314
S17 ARCADIA Peter Davison Archambault 40 R C 1.0634
2400 AVALANCHE (TH) James Murchinson / James Francis Hick 40 1.0862
AUS110 BLUE PLANET (TH) Chris O'Neill / Michael Johnston J99 0.9886
7777 CALIBRE 12 Richard Williams Cookson 12 1.1505
GBR5790R ENIGMA Jason Bond Beneteau First 47.7 0.9740
6333 GEORGIA EXPRESS Sebastian Hultin Mumm 36 1.0650
NZL8425 GUNSHOT David Walsh Elliott 52 1.1245
603 HANSEN TASMANIA John Townley Buizen 48 0.9500
6893 IMALIZARD (TH) Bruce Watson / Frederic Chanut Welbourn 12 0.9977
7809 LUNA BLUE John Turnbull Beneteau First 45 1.0127
N40 MAKO Paul O'Rourke Sydney 40 1.0903
ST36 MIDNIGHT RAMBLER Edward Psaltis Sydney 36 1.0519
RQ3600 MISTER LUCKY (TH) Rohan Wood / Mark Hipgrave Sun Fast 3600 1.0235
7878 MWF KAYLE John Whitfeld Lyons 54 1.2002
0404 NAVY ONE Nathan Lockhart / Tori Costello Beneteau First 40 0.9859
NZL30040 NIKSEN (TH) Marc Michel / Logan Fraser Dehler30 Od 1.0249
020 PHILOSOPHER (TH) David Henry / Stephen Prince Sydney 36 Cr 1.0170
545 PRETTY WOMAN Richard Hudson Farr 45 1.2046
RQ130 RAGTIME Steve Watson J130 1.0294
370 SHES THE CULPRIT David Edwards Inglis-Jones 39 1.0286
G1350 SOLERA Stuart Richardson Elliott 1350 Tourer 1.0228
6499 SUPERNOVA Felicity Nelson / Alex Seja Sydney 36 1.0267
1019 SYLPH VI (TH) Robert Williams / Chris Warren Custom Alan Payne Sloop 0.7724
AUS077 TUMBLEWEED (TH) Nigel Nattrass / Graham Biehl Sun Fast 3300 1.0041
4343 WILD OATS Gordon Smith Farr 43 0.9688
07 WINGS Ian Edwards Dehler 46 1.1116
R3600 WYUNA Hilary Arthure Sun Fast 3600 1.0150
11744 XS MOMENT BNMH Ray Hudson Xp 44 1.1214
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